JOY RIDES VOLUNTEER RELEASE

Joy Rides is a ministry of First Presbyterian Church of Dunedin, Florida. Their agents, officers, volunteers, employees and all other persons involved in Joy Rides are doing so without direct compensation. I hereby agree to release, indemnify, and discharge Joy Rides and First Presbyterian Church of Dunedin on behalf of myself, my spouse, my children, my parents, my heirs, assigns, personal representative and estate as follows:

- 1. I acknowledge my participation in bicycling activities entails known and unanticipated risks that could result in physical or emotional injury, paralysis, death, or damage to myself, to property, or to third parties. The risks include, among other things, accidents involving other bicycles or vehicles; collision with fixed or moveable objects; the condition of terrain, streets, or roads and accidents connected with their use; injuries or accidents involving contact with the rickshaw; falls from the rickshaw; the negligence of other operators of motor vehicles or myself; equipment failure; improper lifting or carrying; my own physical condition and the exertion associated with this activity; weather conditions; slipping and falling; falling objects; water hazards; exposure to temperature and weather extremes which could cause hypothermia, hyperthermia, heat exhaustion, sunburn, dehydration; and exposure to potentially dangerous animals, insect bites, and hazardous plant life.
- 2. I expressly agree and promise to accept and assume all the risks existing in this activity. My participation is purely voluntary and I elect to participate in spite of the risks.
- 3. I certify that I have adequate medical insurance to cover any injury or damage which I may cause or suffer while participating. I further assume the risk of any medical or physical condition I may have.

By signing this document, I voluntarily release, and forever discharge *First Presbyterian Church* and *Joy Rides* from liabilities, and agree to indemnify and hold harmless *First Presbyterian Church* and *Joy Rides* from any and all claims, demands, or causes of action, which are in any way connected with my participation in this activity or use of equipment or facilities.

I have had sufficient opportunity to read this entire document. I have read and understood it, and I agree to be bound by its terms.

Date	
Signature of Volunteer	
Print Name	
Address	
Phone	